


256 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Thirtenth

Bristol

District

NEW BEDFORD.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

"3

"tj

e« 5 I
«

00
h

%

CO

3

X
V

a

a

1
£9
J3

s

1
?:z

flZ u
O "3 z

-
o | 3V QQ %

(3

55 e2 z % s i

3,784 2,657 16 313 6,770 . 28 286 314
3,784 2,657 16 313 6,770 - 28 286 314

State Election

C -£
3 ** g
BT3 "p CO "2
•° - u 3 E i -w

Thirteenth

Bristol

District

Antonio

F.D.

Ca

of

New

Bedfo

Democratic

Carlos

Felix

of

New

Bedfo

Independent

Robert

K.

Gardn

of

New

Bedfo

Undeclared

Indepe

go
E
0)

J3

o

3

GO

M
1
pq

B
a
o
<o

e

3a
&

NEW BEDFORD
Wd. 4 Pet. A 330

378
18
30

26
36 2

20
25

394
B 471
C 492 42 64 - 47 645
F 415 46 72 - 42 575
G 424 37 53 - 22 536

Wd. 5 Pet. A 345
474

26
40

30
96 1

13
47

414
B 658
C 395 22 65 - 26 508
D 556 28 134 - 47 765
E 632 50 148 2 55 887
F 532 29 109 - 43 713
G 651 52 229 1 92 1,025

Wd. 6 Pet. A 564
504

55
45

116
123

4 36
36

775
B 708
C 240 16 33 2 25 316
D 167 26 24 - 15 232
E 292 29 13 - 10 344
F 271 33 31 1 13 349
G 386 36 76 - 18 516

TOTALS 8,048 660 1,478 13 632 10,831
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Fourteenth

Bristol

District

ATTLEBORO
Mansfield
North Attleborough

.

Norton
TOTALS

Mansfield
Pet. 2

5

North Attleborough
Pet. 1

2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

Norton
Pet. 2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

b>fl

*a •Si -w
B a £i

ce

a

CD

3 E 6 £* E V

E ja3 J £
S

1
2 a

a
33 No. o

§
Z 3 n £ a 3 CQ £

_ . 412 412 73 _ 6 79
- . 837 837 172 - 43 215
- 163 1,733 1,896 363 2 35 400
- - 411 411 45 - 5 50
- 163 3,393 3,556 653 2 89 744

State Election

UJS

•§!
.h g *»

Fourteenth ™ « B

99

Bristol «*1§-<•- IB V
District ^^ 2 CD

«5
o

81; 3

55 «

A3
o

X
J!
a

>
13

•2*Stf a «a

a 3 s 5

ATTLEBORO 363 1,352
Wd. 3Pct.B 989 -

1,141 - 400 1,541

852 - 329 1,181

482 9 118 609
744 15 171 930

1,107 18 227 1,352

579 13 137 729
700 9 152 861
960 23 173 1,156

1,072 20 219 1,311

1,156 21 254 1,431

892 11 175 1,078

1,110 2 374 1,486
11,784 141 3,092 15,017
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First

Essex

District

Amesbury
NEWBURYPORT.
Salisbury
TOTALS

First

Essex

District

Amesbury
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6

NEWBURYPORT
Wd. IPet. 1

P
Wd. 2 Pet. 1

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

Salisbury
Pet. 1

Pet. 2
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

o

" 2 E
3 a

O

it

1 i

•**

•a

Nomina
Others

1
PQ

a
4*

"3

i° < s £ 1 5 £

1,333 9 545 1,887 6 166 172
2,270 18 773 3,061 6 176 182
685 9 191 885 6 90 96

4,288 36 1,509 5,833 18 432 450

State Election

o

*» 2
"> Q*
O Ku

,_; fe s
2 « 2
2Z S
•S£ *
.2 oQ

878
707
768
586
833
674

813
250

1,047
1,036
1,034
914

1,093

1,103
1,196

12,932

13
5

10
8

20
7

13
4
14
21
18
22
22

12
19

208

O

e2

330
215
264
167
329
185

215
101
297
279
308
319
375

297
284

3,965

1,221
927

1,042
761

1,182
866

1,041
355

1,358
1,336
1,360
1,255
1,490

1,412
1,499

17,105
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Second

Essex

District

Georgetown
Groveland
HAVERHILL...
Merrimac
Newbury

Rowley
West Newbury

.

TOTALS

Second

Essex

District

Georgetown
Groveland
HAVERHILL

Wd. 4 Pet. 3.

Wd. 7 Pet. 1.

3.

Merrimac
Newbury

Pet. 1

2

Rowley
West Newbury..
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

££
>>

"3 s v - -w

If
B « *
O OS Q

J z 00
CO

4) 00
X
0)™ -»» E s.

£ w 0) O 3 O V

I*
S

-a

O

3
i
5

>

5
AllOth Blanks

>

296 3 97 396 45 11 56
693 5 196 894 105 22 127
815 5 343 1,163 79 65 144
599 4 150 753 66 1 17 84
815 15 294 1,124 104 39 143

540 8 159 707 65 22 87
433 46 167 646 49 27 76

4,191 86 1,406 5,683 513 1 203 717

State Election

ill

•111

a oq
33

a
'5 c

St —
- 0-°

w cc

798
1,807

624
628
666

1,731

1,117
951

1,456
1,269

11,047

825
1,011

401
337
498

860

527
596

979
737

6,771

1

4

1

1

1

5
1

4
9

27

90
92

75
82
145

71

80
95

123
91

944

1,714
2,914

1,101
1,047
1,310

2,663

1,729
1,643

2,562
2,106

18,789



260 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Third

Essex

District

HAVERHILL
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

>>

aa— 1 § a

09

E

•4J
00

te

1

1

c

1
1

CD

0)

1
3«H
C *
03

O

5 5

"3

1

85

1

O

5
p3
PQ

-a

i

3,241 19 882 4,142 . 7 353 360
3,241 19 882 4,142 - 7 353 360

State Election

>>

Third go

1
Essex em

hil
itic

CJ

District
nS.

D
Havei

mocrj

S

te

,3

M

Mc* » O a a

PQ 3
s

5

HAVERHILL
Wd. IPet. 1 386 1 81 468

2 334 6 78 418

3 603 5 146 754

Wd. 2 Pet. 3 344 - 97 441

Wd. 3 Pet. 1 291 1 48 340

Ola 33 - 7 40

2 488 2 110 600

3 581 5 160 746

Wd. 4 Pet. 1 831 8 253 1,092

2 962 7 292 1,261

Wd. 5 Pet. 1 829 - 203 1,032

3 912 10 324 1,246

Wd. 6 Pet. 1 709 4 168 881

2 741 18 196 955

3 760 3 198 961

TOTALS 8,804 70 2,361 11,235
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Fourth

Essex

District

Boxford
Hamilton
Ipswich
Manchester-By-The-Sea

.

Middleton

Wenham
TOTALS

Fourth

Essex

District

Boxford
Pet. 1

.

3.

Hamilton
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Ipswich
Pet. 1

.

2.

3,

4.

Manchester-by-the-Sea

.

Middleton
Pet. 2

1 1Wenham..
TOTALS.

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

33

B
od X

i

as a - - X
V V

(a w O £ s. -w

i
9
JS

o

3

M
c
a

5
-**

e2

<2 ft— —

2 o
pa

O

5
9
s

•**

e2

. 32 547 579 75 . 13 88
- 6 1,057 1,063 175 - 8 183
- 156 1,808 1,964 179 - 22 201
- 3 931 934 111 - 10 121
- 1 423 424 52 - 8 60

. 4 477 481 89 . 9 98
- 202 5,243 5,445 681 - 70 751

State Election

= s

PQ

920
1,004

1,102
1,117
741

1,133
1,296
1,351
1,307

2,050

1,120

1,502
14,643

11
10

14
4
6

22
28
14
20

11

5

9
154

245
239

253
202
148

292
369
214
236

627

396

285
3,506

1,176
1,253

1,369
1,323
895

1,447
1,693
1,579
1,563

2,688

1,521

1,796
18,303
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Fifth

Essex

District

Essex
GLOUCESTER.
Rockport
TOTALS

Fifth

Essex

District

Essex
GLOUCESTER

Wd. IPet. 1.

2.

Wd. 2 Pet. 1.

2.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1.

2.

Wd. 4 Pet. 1.

2.

Wd. 5 Pet. 1.

2.

Rockport
Pet. 1

2
3

TOTALS

Democratic Primaryr Republican Primary

a
4)

to g 6
S 0> GO a> 3 3£8

V2 •6
3

O

1§ 5S W .S go
h s a X «

u OB § «
J3 a £ 6 J3 » £Orj rOt *» j2 -w

1° jo- o

3

13

s

73 Z

Z

O

3
p3
n

73

372 65 _ 108 545 . _ 107 107
2,928 968 2 558 4,456 - 18 386 404
956 274 - 233 1,463 - - 151 151

4,256 1,307 2 899 6,464 - 18 644 662

State Election

ony

J.

Verg!

Gloucester

mocratie
09

&

JA
-*» ,3O a

«

1,352

1,206
971
696
757
764
910

1,030
1,314
1,137
1,096

821
1,076
1,220

14,350

28
24
9

13
18
16
26
22
11
22

15
209

09

379

281
195
120
115
121
155
186
250
252
306

168
184
250

2,962

1,736

1,515
1,190
825
885
903

1,081
1,242
1,586
1,400
1,424

989
1,260
1,485

17,521
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Sixth

Essex

District

BEVERLY.
TOTALS...

Sixth

Essex

District

BEVERLY
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2
Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2
Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2
Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2
Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

-u c X

8 >>
O •*a V

o t
X
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e a x
S

"1
fa
i

9)

J5
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o

3

(0

a
3
s
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•an

4,557 4 1,195 5,756 . . 550 550
4,557 4 1,195 5,756 - - 550 550

State Election

o .2

a oQ

OS

pi, >> o»

X » o

o j) c
«BQ g

a

859
1,045
687
853
539
798

1,030
1,184
1,035
1,057
1,176
1,199

11,462

206
279
192
191
183
222
176
265
262
247
261
292

2,776

08

O
XX O-

0) o
je X >-
O C "3

^^ A -M

3 QQ £

93 1,158
- 113 1,437
- 78 957
- 92 1,136
- 58 780
- 91 1,111
- 111 1,317
- 130 1,579
- 135 1,432
- 135 1,439
- 168 1,605
- 172 1,663
- 1,376 15,614
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Seventh

Essex

District

SALEM ...

TOTALS.

Seventh

Essex

District

SALEM
Wd. IPet. 1.

2.

Wd. 2 Pet. 1.

2.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1.

2.

Wd. 4 Pet. 1.

2.

Wd. 5 Pet. 1.

2.

Wd. 6 Pet. 1 .

2.

Wd. 7 Pet. 1.

2.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

§
44
ce

a a
H
|
03a

4)
u •p* <J

4> av s

P
E
0)

J5
-**

ce

,3

ce S3

a

i
ce
E
e
-a .

ce
4)

1

J*
o

5

c

s
0 Z

Z

O

3 s

3

4,865 30 1,380 6,275 . 10 326 336
4,865 30 1,380 6,275 - 10 326 336

State Election

a
a

«
fl «

dag

1,064
363
864
744
867
938
836
821
732
620
793
827
642

1,021
11,132

13
3

17
6
7

13
12
7

3
9
7

14
4
10

125

248
70

212
176
181
240
170
223
165
146
190
155
156
277

2,609

1,325
436

1,093
926

1,055
1,191
1,018
1,051
900
775
990
996
802

1,308
13,866
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Eighth

Essex

District

LYNN
Marblehead.
Swampscott
TOTALS

Eighth

Essex

District

tYNN
Wd. 3 Pet. 4.

Wd. 4 Pet. 4.

marblehead
Pet.

Swampscott
Pet. 1..

2..

3..

4..

5..

6..

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

0)

SJTJ -** u
*» cs E a
O V
£.4 Q O

OR

E
X
S C £— -

OB
9

J3 » f
S »

n £

o ©
Q

AllOt Blank

73

No

No

AllOt

,3

§
5

a

1

438 5 179 622 2 24 26
2,842 15 868 3,725 8 354 362
2,148 10 689 2,847 5 169 174
5,428 30 1,736 7,194 15 547 562

State Election

a
o

ifl
fe!
o oC
Q

530
570

1,109
989
919

1,109
1,144
1,113
1,015

935
674
747
857
747
884

13,342

14
10

15
11
12
13
15
15
15

15
6

14
10
12
10

187

142
153

350
259
301
399
289
394
377

223
157
207
262
269
283

4,065

686
733

1,474
1,259
1,232
1,521
1,448
1,522
1,407

1,173
837
968

1,129
1,028
1,177

17,594
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Ninth

Essex

District

LYNN
Lynnfield..

Saugus
Wakefield.
TOTALS..

Ninth

Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. IPet. 1.

2.

Lynnfield
Pet. 2

Saugus
Pet. 1

2
4
5
6
7

8
9

Wakefield
Pet. 1

2
7

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

a
o
J2 * lo

w
(ft

S a 1

fc So o »
(ft 08

a s

*3 . 3
Cu «

0J

JS % £ 6 J3 a 1
s <*~ O i "« O | 73

« O
OJ
w

3
S3

s s 2 3 3 1

934 609 3 84 1,630 . 10 105 115
371 126 - 32 529 - . 80 80

2,161 1,720 2 90 3,973 - 3 320 323
1,171 638 1 114 1,924 - 5 222 227
4,637 3,093 6 320 8,056 - 18 727 745

State Election

a cb

Soh

A oQ

1,157
1,075

1,016

17
19

13

PQ

509
372

328

1,683
1,466

1,357

704 7 320 1,031

621 8 259 888
828 2 327 1,157

803 15 355 1,173

620 14 269 903
724 5 313 1,042

694 15 295 1,004

747 3 291 1,041

1,288 14 457 1,759
936 8 291 1,235

1,237 15 443 1,695

12,450 155 4,829 17,434
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Tenth

Essex

District

LYNN
TOTALS.

Tenth

Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. lPct 3

4
Wd. 2 Pet 1

2
3
4

Wd. 3 Pet 1

2
3

Wd 4 Pet 1

2
3

Wd. 5 Pet.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

e
S
95

c
-**

oo

O '•5 U
£ « es n

ID V V
£ c 4) 1 ,0

x«*«
©

K

XI

O

3

gq

5

>
-**

XI
-**

o

5

00

1
5

>
a
1

2,930 21 906 3,857 . 13 203 216
2,930 21 906 3,857 - 13 203 216

State Election

eg "8

a a
fl M Q

Robert

F.

F

of

Lynn Democrat

09
U
V
XI

O
P-4

pq

00

1
•3

941 11 213 1,165
866 12 193 1,071

1,204 12 234 1,450
643 3 131 111
371 2 81 454
388 2 81 471
739 8 159 906
468 3 100 571
569 4 123 696
252 1 42 295
263 2 88 353
406 5 119 530
253 2 48 303

7,363 67 1,612 9,042
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Eleventh

Essex

District

LYNN
Nahant....
TOTALS.

Eleventh

Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. 5 Pet. 1.

2.

4.

Wd. 6 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

4.

Wd. 7 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

4.

Nahant
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

09 s 1
1 SB |
tig h « I £ 2

V <3
a

Z

«

Z5
0>

JS

O
go

cs

>
o 1

>

1
OS 3 PQ £ z 3 pq

2,541 14 768 3,323 . 5 111 116
707 3 177 887 - 1 55 56

3,248 17 945 4,210 - 6 166 172

State Election

A

I
s |8

543
284
754
454
260
296
431
879
812
560
582

1,527
7,382

8
1

2
5

1

5
10
5
7

15

67

106
40
167
90
44
33
105
175
173
95
112

339
1,479

657
325
923
549
304
330
541

1,064
990
662
709

1,874
8,928
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Twelfth

Essex

District

PEABODY
TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

DC

1 X
be
e

OBo S A "C A
5 >> S"^ o fa

>> o
»S N-B

00 «"fl 00

»j E-c •**

— as

^S J3 00 £ w V
V
X go £

»fi *fc -w ^ ecu -w ^
£>0 So

o c
a

3
-hi 2 O

o C
S

3
w

GO 3 S £ 3 PQ £

4,450 3,983 8 277 8,718 469 7 153 629
4,450 3,983 8 277 8,718 469 7 153 629

State Election

a M
Twelfth

•** C
"3 OS

=3 >».£ 5 >>S (J
Essex

« 8 2
es-oWO" DO

CD

District ^8° w
0> 3 JS3 00

•**

'Ifl, B st a -w M
£«*£ ©«w JJ o c 3

•-5 3
a

3

PEABODY
Wd. IPet. 1 716 412 8 55 1,191

2 889 422 10 80 1,401

3 759 403 10 51 1,223

Wd. 2 Pet. 1 437 143 3 26 609
2 454 192 6 37 689
3 622 320 1 36 979

Wd. 3 Pet. 1 474 147 3 25 649
2 633 204 3 42 882
3 684 260 1 53 998

Wd. 4 Pet. 1 726 335 3 44 1,108

2 745 328 3 53 1,129

3 920 342 5 67 1,334

3A 783 451 1 94 1,329
Wd. 5 Pet. 1 726 328 5 68 1,127

2 719 249 2 49 1,019
3 723 363 4 63 1,153

TOTALS 11,010 4,899 68 843 16,820
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Thirteenth

Essex

District

Danvers
PEABODY
Topsfield ...

TOTALS...

Democratic Primary
CO

Republican Primary

01
-**

§
M
CO

E 1
ce x £ « U J2 « CJ

cj «
4)

>
Ce ver

-in) Cfl

E S Ce ver
in)

2
SO
0)

3 3 *>§3
en £ ^ S^ |

1*8 Philip

ofD

(Wri O

SI

1
a

s
Philip

ofD
(Wri o

3
1
s

-a
-**

2,840 9 13 783 3,645 8 13 325 346
1,138 4 11 340 1,493 - 10 120 130
677 - - 263 940 3 - 142 145

4,655 13 24 1,386 6,078 11 23 587 621

State Election

e

Thirteenth 9a 1
Essex

District
«> > ^
*5§

CB
&
0)

ce

4)

1o 5 1 J3 q >T3Q S +» M
1*35 o a «

e°° 3 3
-**

Danvers
Pet. 1 943 6 249 1,198

2 1,103 16 305 1,424

3 947 14 254 1,215

4 986 14 300 1,300

5 1,035 18 313 1,366

6 1,013 11 381 1,405

7 1,008 17 315 1,340

8 956 20 311 1,287

PEABODY
Wd. 6 Pet. 1 921 12 247 1,180

2 943 15 259 1,217

3 915 18 308 1,241

Topsfield 2,115 17 966 3,098
TOTALS 12,885 178 4,208 17,271
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Fourteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE....
North Andover.
TOTALS

Fourteenth

Essex

District

Lawrence
Wd.APct. 1.

3.

Wd. EPct. 2.

3.

1.

2.

4.

Wd. F Pet.

forth Andover
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6

?OTALS

Democratic Primary

M
4)

>

Ji
.
M £

'?£ ° S
« o a .2
Q < »

•**

E
3
V

"3

Republican Primary

c
o

.5 £

| jq a

? 2 J

1
u
09

9

1,386 3 408
1,675 9 729
3,061 12 1,137

1,797
2,413
4,210

- 203
3

206
204
204

203
207
410

State Election

fa

4)

>
•£ O •£

orri! And
tic

i

Hja2 go

dM.
Nort moc

9A3 9)

,3

-**

'$<*£ o a "3

5 oQ
Q 5

«

3 6

404 16 156 576
372 12 221 605
651 13 258 922
334 7 128 469
621 13 203 837
302 4 65 371
378 3 84 465

895 2 326 1,223
950 - 365 1,315

1,022 - 330 1,352
1,099 3 438 1,540
492 1 192 685
989 3 520 1,512

8,509 77 3,286 11,872


